
PIAA XC CHAMPIONSHIP - GIRLS AAA
Hershey, PA
Nov. 3, 2018

Results by runhigh.com
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 North Allegheny (7) 65 4 9 12 17 23 32 43 19:52 1:14
2 W Chester Henderson ( 106 1 14 15 20 56 75 90 20:02 2:36
3* State College (6) 132 2 19 27 38 46 67 116 20:22 2:07
4* Dallastown (3) 132 8 22 26 31 45 128 129 20:28 1:30
5 Fox Chapel Area (7) 163 5 7 21 62 68 105 118 20:28 2:19
6 Unionville (1) 166 13 16 24 44 69 113 117 20:37 1:50
7 Oakland Catholic (7) 169 6 33 35 37 58 85 95 20:42 1:53
8 West Chester East (1) 223 3 25 28 70 97 125 126 20:51 3:05
9 Avon Grove (1) 239 18 47 54 59 61 102 110 21:05 1:15
10 Central Bucks West (1 242 10 42 50 63 77 93 112 21:05 2:02
11 Wilson (3) 248 29 40 48 55 76 78 123 21:11 1:06
12 Governor Mifflin (3) 279 11 30 60 82 96 99 108 21:13 2:19
13 Central Bucks East (1 295 36 49 57 66 87 100 127 21:25 1:08
14 Easton Area (11) 303 34 53 65 72 79 106 111 21:28 1:04
15 Exeter (3) 334 41 52 71 84 86 89 91 21:35 1:02
16 Emmaus (11) 382 39 73 81 88 101 109 114 21:49 1:27
17 Abington Heights (2) 413 64 74 83 94 98 120 122 21:55 0:41
18 Cardinal O'Hara (12) 507 51 92 103 130 131 132 133 23:12 4:01
19 McDowell (10) 525 80 104 107 115 119 121 124 22:41 1:30

Dual Meet Scores

North Allegheny (7) 18 wins
W Chester Henderson ( 17 wins
Dallastown (3) 15 wins
State College (6) 15 wins
Fox Chapel Area (7) 15 wins
Unionville (1) 13 wins
Oakland Catholic (7) 12 wins
West Chester East (1) 11 wins
Wilson (3) 10 wins
Avon Grove (1) 9 wins
Central Bucks West (1 8 wins
Governor Mifflin (3) 7 wins
Central Bucks East (1 6 wins
Easton Area (11) 5 wins
Exeter (3) 4 wins
Emmaus (11) 3 wins
Abington Heights (2) 2 wins
McDowell (10) 1 wins
Cardinal O'Hara (12) 0 wins

TEAM SCORES AT 1M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 North Allegheny (7) 97 5 14 17 25 36 49 66 5:57 0:34
2 W Chester Henderson ( 109 2 12 13 23 59 93 96 5:56 0:47
3 Fox Chapel Area (7) 136 3 6 15 40 72 108 121 5:57 0:49
4 Central Bucks West (1 137 10 11 35 38 43 48 90 6:03 0:21
5 State College (6) 145 4 24 26 45 46 56 65 6:02 0:37
6 Dallastown (3) 199 9 39 44 52 55 126 132 6:09 0:31
7 Oakland Catholic (7) 209 1 41 51 54 62 98 106 6:07 0:49
8 Governor Mifflin (3) 224 8 32 34 74 76 79 84 6:11 0:43
9 Unionville (1) 237 20 21 42 67 87 110 119 6:14 0:27
10 Central Bucks East (1 254 28 30 57 58 81 85 122 6:16 0:22
11 Wilson (3) 257 29 37 60 63 68 95 116 6:16 0:17
12 West Chester East (1) 265 7 18 19 109 112 127 129 6:12 1:00
13 Easton Area (11) 272 16 27 50 88 91 105 124 6:16 0:36
14 Avon Grove (1) 297 31 61 64 70 71 92 118 6:20 0:17
15 Exeter (3) 313 33 47 53 86 94 104 111 6:21 0:24
16 Abington Heights (2) 385 73 75 77 78 82 120 123 6:27 0:4
17 Emmaus (11) 453 80 83 89 100 101 102 103 6:31 0:7
18 McDowell (10) 493 69 97 99 113 115 117 125 6:34 0:17
19 Cardinal O'Hara (12) 501 22 107 114 128 130 131 133 6:43 1:07

TEAM SCORES AT 2M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 North Allegheny (7) 80 5 9 15 18 33 35 51 12:40 1:02
2 W Chester Henderson ( 105 1 12 13 23 56 81 82 12:43 1:41
3 State College (6) 135 2 21 31 34 47 67 108 12:55 1:26
4 Dallastown (3) 147 7 25 30 32 53 125 126 13:02 1:04
5 Fox Chapel Area (7) 148 6 8 16 50 68 105 116 12:56 1:33
6 Unionville (1) 163 14 17 19 43 70 112 113 13:06 1:09
7 Central Bucks West (1 182 11 20 41 52 58 61 96 13:10 0:56
8 Oakland Catholic (7) 189 4 37 44 45 59 86 98 13:06 1:32
9 West Chester East (1) 232 3 22 27 85 95 123 124 13:14 2:04
10 Wilson (3) 242 29 36 46 57 74 77 118 13:25 0:45
11 Avon Grove (1) 259 24 48 60 63 64 97 110 13:25 0:38
12 Governor Mifflin (3) 266 10 28 62 78 88 90 94 13:25 1:30
13 Central Bucks East (1 288 38 40 66 69 75 99 122 13:36 0:35
14 Easton Area (11) 296 26 49 54 83 84 103 115 13:34 0:58
15 Exeter (3) 327 39 42 65 89 92 93 100 13:41 0:45
16 Emmaus (11) 394 55 72 79 87 101 106 111 13:53 0:42
17 Abington Heights (2) 422 73 76 80 91 102 119 120 13:59 0:21



18 McDowell (10) 505 71 104 107 109 114 117 121 14:17 0:48

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. North Allegheny (7)
4 Hannah Lindgren, Jr 19:15 6:12
9 Keeley Misutka, So 19:35 6:19
12 Rachel Hockenberry, Fr 19:50 6:24
17 Caroline Daggett, Jr 20:10 6:30
23 Maura Mlecko, Fr 20:28 6:36
32 Ally Christy, Sr 20:48 6:42
43 Jenna Mlecko, Jr 21:00 6:46

Total Time = 1:39:18     Total Places = 65

2. W Chester Henderson (
1 Jenna Mulhern, Fr 18:42 6:02
14 Courtney Kitchen, Sr 19:53 6:25
15 Courtney Alexander, Sr 19:59 6:27
20 Emma Teneza, Jr 20:18 6:33
56 Megan Baker, Jr 21:18 6:52
75 Allie Lister, Jr 21:49 7:02
90 Liesl Scherrer, So 22:03 7:07

Total Time = 1:40:10     Total Places = 106

3*. State College (6)
2 Kileigh Kane, Sr 18:55 6:06
19 Jordan Reed, So 20:16 6:32
27 Lizzie Gilpatrick, Jr 20:39 6:39
38 Mihret Strauss, Jr 20:55 6:45
46 Emma Simon, Sr 21:01 6:47
67 Molly Solo, So 21:37 6:58
116 Elly Haushalter, Jr 23:15 7:30

Total Time = 1:41:46     Total Places = 132

4*. Dallastown (3)
8 Emily Schuler, Jr 19:31 6:18
22 Allison Myers, Jr 20:28 6:36
26 Lydia Tolerico, Fr 20:30 6:37
31 Helen Zardus, So 20:47 6:42
45 Carly Gable, Sr 21:01 6:46
128 Gabrielle Wilson, So 24:25 7:52
129 Emily Delp, Jr 24:38 7:56

Total Time = 1:42:17     Total Places = 132

5. Fox Chapel Area (7)
5 Sarena Seeger, Sr 19:19 6:14
7 Grace Sisson, Jr 19:31 6:18
21 Brooke Krally, Jr 20:23 6:34
62 Annika Urban, Sr 21:28 6:55
68 Anna Folkerts, Sr 21:37 6:58
105 Riley McIntyre, Fr 22:28 7:15
118 Gabrielle Kline, Fr 23:19 7:31

Total Time = 1:42:18     Total Places = 163

6. Unionville (1)
13 Madison McGovern, Sr 19:52 6:24
16 Sarah Coates, Fr 20:03 6:28
24 Marcella Krautzel, Jr 20:28 6:36
44 Meghan Smith, Jr 21:01 6:46
69 Katelyn McGovern, Jr 21:41 7:00
113 Lynsey McCarthy, Jr 23:02 7:26
117 Gemma Krautzel, Jr 23:15 7:30

Total Time = 1:43:05     Total Places = 166

7. Oakland Catholic (7)
6 Hannah Schupansky, Sr 19:29 6:17
33 Katelyn Ellery, Sr 20:49 6:43
35 Teresa Davison, Jr 20:54 6:44
37 Tesslyn Helms, So 20:54 6:45
58 Kathryn Aldrich, Sr 21:22 6:53
85 Brouklin Alger, Sr 22:00 7:06
95 Riley Doyle, Jr 22:09 7:09

Total Time = 1:43:28     Total Places = 169

8. West Chester East (1)
3 Allyson Clarke, Jr 19:05 6:09
25 Sonia Piombino, Fr 20:30 6:36
28 Michaela Schiele, So 20:44 6:41
70 Claire Mobed, Sr 21:42 7:00
97 Marguerite Greulich, So 22:10 7:09
125 Ava DiEgidio, So 23:56 7:43
126 Riley Rehrig, Fr 24:01 7:45

Total Time = 1:44:11     Total Places = 223

9. Avon Grove (1)
18 Lauren O'Neil, So 20:13 6:31
47 Addison Chandler, Fr 21:02 6:47
54 Brooke Barfell, Fr 21:16 6:51
59 Annika Pfaff, Fr 21:24 6:54
61 Maeve Allison, Fr 21:27 6:55
102 Maggie Keegan, So 22:25 7:14
110 Julia Kuslincrock, Jr 22:49 7:21

Total Time = 1:45:22     Total Places = 239

10. Central Bucks West (1
10 Julia Flood, So 19:50 6:24
42 Grace Kolbe, Jr 21:00 6:46
50 Emmi Simon, So 21:10 6:50
63 Katie Jenkinson, Sr 21:31 6:56
77 Darby Roth, Sr 21:51 7:03
93 Shannen Roy, Sr 22:05 7:07
112 Piper Wilson, Jr 23:01 7:25

Total Time = 1:45:22     Total Places = 242

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

11. Wilson (3)
29 Ella Kahn, Fr 20:44 6:41
40 Grace Mangold, Fr 20:58 6:46
48 Megan Dougherty, Sr 21:04 6:48
55 Emily Velez, Jr 21:16 6:52
76 Esmee Den Otter, Jr 21:50 7:02
78 Talia Spillerman, Jr 21:51 7:03
123 Kate Troutman, So 23:35 7:36

Total Time = 1:45:52     Total Places = 248

12. Governor Mifflin (3)
11 Andrea Miller, Sr 19:50 6:24
30 Krystalyn Super, Jr 20:45 6:41
60 Kallan Carter, Sr 21:25 6:54
82 Serenity Clemens, Jr 21:56 7:05
96 Meigin Chandler, Jr 22:09 7:09
99 Ariel Gardner, So 22:14 7:10
108 Kira Angstadt, Jr 22:36 7:17

Total Time = 1:46:05     Total Places = 279

13. Central Bucks East (1
36 McKenna Brophy, Jr 20:54 6:44
49 Claudia Eder, Sr 21:07 6:49
57 Cameron Billingsley, Sr 21:21 6:53
66 Campbell Sequine, Sr 21:37 6:58
87 Grace Carpenter, Sr 22:02 7:06
100 Brooke Martin, Sr 22:16 7:11
127 Katie Hajerich, Jr 24:19 7:50

Total Time = 1:47:01     Total Places = 295

14. Easton Area (11)
34 Meghan Vizian, Fr 20:49 6:43
53 Charlize Smith, Sr 21:14 6:51
65 Pia Mazzella-DiBosco, Jr21:35 6:58
72 Jayla Reinert, Fr 21:45 7:01
79 Allison Berlet, So 21:53 7:03
106 Campbell Heitz, So 22:33 7:16
111 Nina Viglianti, So 22:50 7:22

Total Time = 1:47:16     Total Places = 303

15. Exeter (3)
41 Corrine Scherer, Fr 20:59 6:46
52 Helene Shevick, Fr 21:12 6:50
71 Kat Kerchner, Jr 21:43 7:00
84 Kira Marr, Fr 21:57 7:05
86 Sarah Smith, Jr 22:00 7:06
89 Rachael Smith, Fr 22:03 7:07
91 Gabby Hassler, Fr 22:05 7:07

Total Time = 1:47:51     Total Places = 334

16. Emmaus (11)
39 Keerstin Augustin, So 20:58 6:46
73 Isabella Lees, Fr 21:46 7:01
81 Kera Reinhard, So 21:54 7:04
88 Clara Kennedy, So 22:02 7:06
101 Madison Torretta, Fr 22:25 7:14
109 Amanda LaVana, Sr 22:45 7:20
114 Ashleigh McNellis, So 23:04 7:26

Total Time = 1:49:05     Total Places = 382

17. Abington Heights (2)
64 Allison Dammer, Fr 21:32 6:57
74 Hannah Hughes, Sr 21:48 7:02
83 Abby Marion, So 21:57 7:05
94 Modupe Osuntokun, Sr 22:05 7:07
98 Sarah Bath, Sr 22:12 7:10
120 Emma Arbuckle, Sr 23:28 7:34
122 Ellie Saunders, Fr 23:33 7:36

Total Time = 1:49:34     Total Places = 413

18. Cardinal O'Hara (12)
51 Christine Mancini, Sr 21:11 6:50
92 Katie Till, Jr 22:05 7:07
103 Kaitlyn Durning, So 22:27 7:14
130 Bridget Bennetta, Jr 25:01 8:04
131 Erin Donovan, Jr 25:12 8:07
132 Evelyn Richards, So 25:36 8:15
133 Sydney McWilliams, Jr 26:06 8:25

Total Time = 1:55:56     Total Places = 507

19. McDowell (10)
80 Kyla Kramer, Fr 21:53 7:03
104 Angela Sbrocco, Jr 22:27 7:14
107 Rachel Ramsey, Sr 22:34 7:17
115 Katerina Farell, So 23:04 7:26
119 Claire Belton, So 23:23 7:32
121 Maddie Patterson, Sr 23:31 7:35
124 Sydney Schwartz, Jr 23:52 7:42

Total Time = 1:53:21     Total Places = 525



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER

1M
PLACE TIME

2M
PLACE TIME

FINISH
TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Jenna Mulhern, Fr 2 5:32 1 11:50 18:42 6:02 W Chester Henderson (
2 2 Kileigh Kane, Sr 5 5:36 2 11:58 18:55 6:06 State College (6)
3 3 Allyson Clarke, Jr 10 5:39 3 12:02 19:05 6:09 West Chester East (1)
4 4 Hannah Lindgren, Jr 7 5:37 6 12:07 19:15 6:12 North Allegheny (7)
5 5 Sarena Seeger, Sr 8 5:38 7 12:14 19:19 6:14 Fox Chapel Area (7)
6 Gwyneth Young, So 12 5:44 9 12:17 19:20 6:14 Cedar Crest (3)
7 Mia Cochran, Fr 9 5:39 5 12:06 19:22 6:15 Moon Area (7)
8 6 Hannah Schupansky, Sr 1 5:32 4 12:02 19:29 6:17 Oakland Catholic (7)
9 7 Grace Sisson, Jr 3 5:36 11 12:26 19:31 6:18 Fox Chapel Area (7)
10 8 Emily Schuler, Jr 14 5:48 10 12:24 19:31 6:18 Dallastown (3)
11 Emily Carter, So 4 5:36 8 12:14 19:34 6:19 Bethel Park (7)
12 9 Keeley Misutka, So 23 5:53 13 12:30 19:35 6:19 North Allegheny (7)
13 Kierra Shreffler, Sr 13 5:46 12 12:28 19:46 6:22 Kiski Area (7)
14 Sophia Toti, Jr 41 6:02 18 12:38 19:50 6:24 Carlisle (3)
15 10 Julia Flood, So 17 5:51 16 12:36 19:50 6:24 Central Bucks West (1
16 11 Andrea Miller, Sr 11 5:44 14 12:30 19:50 6:24 Governor Mifflin (3)
17 12 Rachel Hockenberry, Fr 52 6:04 29 12:48 19:50 6:24 North Allegheny (7)
18 13 Madison McGovern, Sr 42 6:02 22 12:40 19:52 6:24 Unionville (1)
19 14 Courtney Kitchen, Sr 20 5:52 17 12:37 19:53 6:25 W Chester Henderson (
20 Corinne Firestone, Jr 77 6:09 30 12:48 19:56 6:26 Cedar Cliff (3)
21 15 Courtney Alexander, Sr 22 5:53 19 12:39 19:59 6:27 W Chester Henderson (
22 Makenna Krebs, Sr 27 5:56 33 12:50 20:03 6:28 Central Dauphin East
23 16 Sarah Coates, Fr 87 6:11 34 12:51 20:03 6:28 Unionville (1)
24 Grace Forbes, Sr 6 5:37 15 12:34 20:03 6:28 Strath Haven (1)
25 Cat Shontz, Sr 37 6:01 23 12:42 20:04 6:28 Elizabethtown (3)
26 Katie Locker, Jr 15 5:51 20 12:39 20:09 6:30 Elizabethtown (3)
27 17 Caroline Daggett, Jr 33 6:00 25 12:43 20:10 6:30 North Allegheny (7)
28 18 Lauren O'Neil, So 62 6:08 47 12:58 20:13 6:31 Avon Grove (1)
29 Olivia Wilson, Jr 35 6:00 31 12:49 20:14 6:32 Hershey (3)
30 Megan Ciasullo, Sr 56 6:06 39 12:55 20:15 6:32 Mount Saint Joseph (1
31 19 Jordan Reed, So 51 6:04 41 12:56 20:16 6:32 State College (6)
32 Maddie Zaun, Sr 34 6:00 35 12:51 20:18 6:33 Parkland (11)
33 20 Emma Teneza, Jr 50 6:04 44 12:57 20:18 6:33 W Chester Henderson (
34 Madeline Quinn, So 16 5:51 21 12:40 20:21 6:34 Elizabethtown (3)
35 21 Brooke Krally, Jr 25 5:56 27 12:46 20:23 6:34 Fox Chapel Area (7)
36 Elaina O'Toole, So 30 5:57 37 12:54 20:25 6:35 Upper Dublin (1)
37 Lauren Charboneau, So 71 6:09 45 12:57 20:25 6:35 Freedom (11)
38 Katie Jones, Jr 53 6:05 49 12:58 20:25 6:35 Hershey (3)
39 Bailey Royhab, So 97 6:13 65 13:07 20:26 6:35 Seneca Valley (7)
40 Bella Treglia, Fr 39 6:02 48 12:58 20:26 6:35 Northeastern (3)
41 Sarah Hurst, So 58 6:07 50 12:59 20:27 6:36 Lower Merion (1)
42 22 Allison Myers, Jr 84 6:11 51 12:59 20:28 6:36 Dallastown (3)
43 23 Maura Mlecko, Fr 80 6:10 72 13:08 20:28 6:36 North Allegheny (7)
44 24 Marcella Krautzel, Jr 43 6:02 28 12:47 20:28 6:36 Unionville (1)
45 Jordan O'Neill, Jr 76 6:09 46 12:57 20:28 6:36 Neshaminy (1)
46 McKenna Bowes, So 67 6:08 26 12:44 20:29 6:36 Mars Area (7)
47 25 Sonia Piombino, Fr 38 6:02 43 12:57 20:30 6:36 West Chester East (1)
48 Taj Lanier, So 98 6:14 67 13:07 20:30 6:37 Oxford Area (1)
49 26 Lydia Tolerico, Fr 104 6:15 70 13:08 20:30 6:37 Dallastown (3)
50 Mary Campbell, Jr 24 5:55 24 12:43 20:30 6:37 Ephrata (3)
51 Sammie Miller, Sr 29 5:57 38 12:54 20:32 6:37 Coatesville (1)
52 Claire Hoffman, So 64 6:08 73 13:10 20:34 6:38 Upper Saint Clair (7)
53 Marisa Kilgarriff, Jr 40 6:02 56 13:02 20:35 6:38 Council Rock South (1
54 Janelle Williams, Jr 28 5:57 32 12:50 20:38 6:39 Cheltenham (1)
55 27 Lizzie Gilpatrick, Jr 95 6:13 74 13:10 20:39 6:39 State College (6)
56 Paige Day, So 96 6:13 62 13:06 20:39 6:40 Strath Haven (1)
57 Michelle Qin, Sr 60 6:07 60 13:04 20:40 6:40 Harriton (1)
58 Samantha Hennen, Fr 21 5:52 42 12:57 20:40 6:40 Shaler Area (7)
59 Macy Hale, Sr 63 6:08 66 13:07 20:40 6:40 Baldwin (7)
60 Emily Smith, Sr 46 6:03 54 13:01 20:41 6:40 Spring Ford (1)
61 Sofia Piccone, So 48 6:03 55 13:01 20:41 6:40 Wc Rustin (1)
62 Naomi Hillen, So 82 6:10 57 13:02 20:43 6:41 Pottsgrove (1)
63 28 Michaela Schiele, So 36 6:01 58 13:03 20:44 6:41 West Chester East (1)
64 Alyssa Fedorshak, So 32 5:59 52 13:01 20:44 6:41 Ephrata (3)
65 Makala Hansen, Fr 49 6:04 59 13:03 20:44 6:41 William Tennent (1)
66 29 Ella Kahn, Fr 59 6:07 64 13:07 20:44 6:41 Wilson (3)
67 30 Krystalyn Super, Jr 68 6:08 61 13:06 20:45 6:41 Governor Mifflin (3)
68 31 Helen Zardus, So 92 6:12 68 13:08 20:47 6:42 Dallastown (3)
69 32 Ally Christy, Sr 101 6:15 75 13:10 20:48 6:42 North Allegheny (7)
70 33 Katelyn Ellery, Sr 86 6:11 81 13:15 20:49 6:43 Oakland Catholic (7)
71 34 Meghan Vizian, Fr 26 5:56 53 13:01 20:49 6:43 Easton Area (11)
72 Sophia Shi, So 65 6:08 77 13:10 20:50 6:43 Upper Saint Clair (7)
73 Georgia Wiswesser, So 113 6:17 80 13:13 20:50 6:43 Northampton (11)
74 Connor Coggins, Sr 88 6:11 63 13:07 20:52 6:44 Susquehannock (3)
75 Delaney O'Sullivan, So 118 6:18 88 13:18 20:54 6:44 Perkiomen Valley (1)
76 35 Teresa Davison, Jr 111 6:17 97 13:20 20:54 6:44 Oakland Catholic (7)
77 Kate Vonah, Fr 115 6:18 99 13:21 20:54 6:44 Cumberland Valley (3)
78 36 McKenna Brophy, Jr 57 6:06 83 13:16 20:54 6:44 Central Bucks East (1
79 37 Tesslyn Helms, So 103 6:15 96 13:20 20:54 6:45 Oakland Catholic (7)
80 38 Mihret Strauss, Jr 54 6:05 69 13:08 20:55 6:45 State College (6)
81 Susanna Gaither, Sr 136 6:22 98 13:20 20:56 6:45 Mechanicsburg (3)
82 Maeve Gimbert, Sr 66 6:08 82 13:16 20:57 6:45 North Penn (1)
83 Sophie Cohen, Fr 126 6:19 95 13:19 20:58 6:46 Penncrest (1)
84 39 Keerstin Augustin, So 159 6:28 120 13:29 20:58 6:46 Emmaus (11)
85 40 Grace Mangold, Fr 81 6:10 78 13:12 20:58 6:46 Wilson (3)
86 41 Corrine Scherer, Fr 99 6:15 93 13:19 20:59 6:46 Exeter (3)
87 Leah Dubin, Fr 78 6:09 87 13:18 20:59 6:46 Wissahickon (1)
88 42 Grace Kolbe, Jr 83 6:10 92 13:18 21:00 6:46 Central Bucks West (1
89 43 Jenna Mlecko, Jr 137 6:23 112 13:27 21:00 6:46 North Allegheny (7)
90 44 Meghan Smith, Jr 139 6:23 94 13:19 21:01 6:46 Unionville (1)
91 45 Carly Gable, Sr 121 6:18 117 13:28 21:01 6:46 Dallastown (3)
92 Lorena Ye, So 150 6:26 116 13:27 21:01 6:47 Council Rock North (1
93 46 Emma Simon, Sr 122 6:19 104 13:23 21:01 6:47 State College (6)
94 Hannah Kopec, Jr 70 6:09 91 13:18 21:01 6:47 Owen J Roberts (1)
95 47 Addison Chandler, Fr 129 6:20 105 13:23 21:02 6:47 Avon Grove (1)
96 48 Megan Dougherty, Sr 127 6:19 102 13:23 21:04 6:48 Wilson (3)
97 Faith Mark, Sr 72 6:09 85 13:17 21:04 6:48 Hershey (3)
98 Amy Conboy, Sr 47 6:03 84 13:17 21:04 6:48 Stroudsburg (11)
99 Lael Flores, Sr 128 6:19 114 13:27 21:05 6:48 Souderton Area (1)
100 Amber Kelly, Sr 93 6:12 86 13:18 21:05 6:48 Stroudsburg (11)
101 Joy Galbraith, Sr 142 6:24 107 13:24 21:06 6:48 Mifflin County (6)
102 Courtney Kosanovic, Sr 112 6:17 109 13:25 21:06 6:48 Norwin (7)



103 49 Claudia Eder, Sr 61 6:08 90 13:18 21:07 6:49 Central Bucks East (1
104 Arielle Breuninger, So 45 6:03 79 13:12 21:10 6:49 J P. McCaskey (3)
105 50 Emmi Simon, So 90 6:12 115 13:27 21:10 6:50 Central Bucks West (1
106 Kiki Thornton, Sr 114 6:18 101 13:22 21:10 6:50 Chartiers Valley (7)
107 Hannah Hogan, Fr 105 6:16 103 13:23 21:11 6:50 Dover (3)
108 51 Christine Mancini, Sr 44 6:02 76 13:10 21:11 6:50 Cardinal O'Hara (12)
109 Rachel Harter, Jr 138 6:23 122 13:30 21:11 6:50 Greater Latrobe (7)
110 52 Helene Shevick, Fr 74 6:09 89 13:18 21:12 6:50 Exeter (3)
111 Kaylee McCullough, Jr 18 5:52 36 12:53 21:12 6:50 Neshaminy (1)
112 Aliza Thir, So 31 5:58 71 13:08 21:13 6:51 Downingtown West (1)
113 Aoife-Ruby Dunne, Sr 91 6:12 113 13:27 21:13 6:51 Mount Lebanon (7)
114 53 Charlize Smith, Sr 102 6:15 106 13:24 21:14 6:51 Easton Area (11)
115 54 Brooke Barfell, Fr 134 6:21 129 13:34 21:16 6:51 Avon Grove (1)
116 55 Emily Velez, Jr 140 6:23 124 13:31 21:16 6:52 Wilson (3)
117 56 Megan Baker, Jr 125 6:19 121 13:30 21:18 6:52 W Chester Henderson (
118 Olivia Piscano, Jr 109 6:17 125 13:31 21:18 6:52 Little Flower (12)
119 57 Cameron Billingsley, Sr 124 6:19 137 13:43 21:21 6:53 Central Bucks East (1
120 58 Kathryn Aldrich, Sr 130 6:20 128 13:33 21:22 6:53 Oakland Catholic (7)
121 Evelyn Tipper, So 133 6:21 123 13:30 21:22 6:54 Taylor Allderdice (8)
122 Megan Aaron, Sr 106 6:16 118 13:29 21:24 6:54 Seneca Valley (7)
123 59 Annika Pfaff, Fr 145 6:24 133 13:35 21:24 6:54 Avon Grove (1)
124 60 Kallan Carter, Sr 75 6:09 131 13:35 21:25 6:54 Governor Mifflin (3)
125 Ciara Conboy, So 73 6:09 100 13:22 21:26 6:55 Stroudsburg (11)
126 Marissa Pritchett, Fr 107 6:16 111 13:26 21:26 6:55 Northeastern (3)
127 61 Maeve Allison, Fr 143 6:24 132 13:35 21:27 6:55 Avon Grove (1)
128 62 Annika Urban, Sr 85 6:11 108 13:24 21:28 6:55 Fox Chapel Area (7)
129 Chloe Kline, So 89 6:11 110 13:26 21:30 6:56 Manheim Township (3)
130 63 Katie Jenkinson, Sr 100 6:15 126 13:31 21:31 6:56 Central Bucks West (1
131 64 Allison Dammer, Fr 155 6:27 151 13:52 21:32 6:57 Abington Heights (2)
132 Amy Willig, Sr 120 6:18 134 13:36 21:34 6:57 Great Valley (1)
133 65 Pia Mazzella-DiBosco, Jr 55 6:06 119 13:29 21:35 6:58 Easton Area (11)
134 66 Campbell Sequine, Sr 123 6:19 142 13:48 21:37 6:58 Central Bucks East (1
135 67 Molly Solo, So 135 6:21 138 13:43 21:37 6:58 State College (6)
136 68 Anna Folkerts, Sr 146 6:24 139 13:46 21:37 6:58 Fox Chapel Area (7)
137 Oliva Bing, So 151 6:26 153 13:52 21:38 6:59 Council Rock North (1
138 Lydia Smith, Jr 144 6:24 141 13:46 21:39 6:59 Williamsport Area (4)
139 Megan Cook, Sr 148 6:25 146 13:50 21:41 6:59 Upper Darby (1)

7:00 Pace
140 69 Katelyn McGovern, Jr 167 6:29 143 13:49 21:41 7:00 Unionville (1)
141 70 Claire Mobed, Sr 196 6:37 165 13:59 21:42 7:00 West Chester East (1)
142 Aurora Fuchs, Fr 119 6:18 159 13:57 21:43 7:00 Erie (10)
143 71 Kat Kerchner, Jr 110 6:17 136 13:40 21:43 7:00 Exeter (3)
144 72 Jayla Reinert, Fr 168 6:29 163 13:58 21:45 7:01 Easton Area (11)
145 73 Isabella Lees, Fr 185 6:34 157 13:56 21:46 7:01 Emmaus (11)
146 Emily Jobes, So 172 6:31 154 13:53 21:46 7:01 Liberty (11)
147 74 Hannah Hughes, Sr 153 6:26 158 13:56 21:48 7:02 Abington Heights (2)
148 Elicia Moore, Sr 69 6:09 127 13:32 21:48 7:02 Penn Wood (1)
149 75 Allie Lister, Jr 180 6:33 162 13:58 21:49 7:02 W Chester Henderson (
150 Megan Perelli, Sr 116 6:18 135 13:39 21:50 7:02 Northampton (11)
151 76 Esmee Den Otter, Jr 179 6:33 155 13:53 21:50 7:02 Wilson (3)
152 77 Darby Roth, Sr 79 6:10 130 13:34 21:51 7:03 Central Bucks West (1
153 78 Talia Spillerman, Jr 132 6:21 149 13:51 21:51 7:03 Wilson (3)
154 79 Allison Berlet, So 174 6:32 164 13:58 21:53 7:03 Easton Area (11)
155 80 Kyla Kramer, Fr 141 6:24 144 13:50 21:53 7:03 McDowell (10)
156 81 Kera Reinhard, So 162 6:29 147 13:50 21:54 7:04 Emmaus (11)
157 Olivia Nola, So 158 6:27 172 14:02 21:54 7:04 Erie (10)
158 Reagan Flannery, Jr 108 6:17 140 13:46 21:56 7:04 Downingtown West (1)
159 82 Serenity Clemens, Jr 163 6:29 156 13:54 21:56 7:05 Governor Mifflin (3)
160 83 Abby Marion, So 147 6:25 148 13:51 21:57 7:05 Abington Heights (2)
161 84 Kira Marr, Fr 189 6:35 176 14:03 21:57 7:05 Exeter (3)
162 Laina Bogusta, Jr 173 6:31 152 13:52 21:58 7:05 Delaware Valley (2)
163 85 Brouklin Alger, Sr 183 6:33 166 13:59 22:00 7:06 Oakland Catholic (7)
164 86 Sarah Smith, Jr 165 6:29 169 14:01 22:00 7:06 Exeter (3)
165 87 Grace Carpenter, Sr 164 6:29 150 13:51 22:02 7:06 Central Bucks East (1
166 88 Clara Kennedy, So 169 6:30 167 13:59 22:02 7:06 Emmaus (11)
167 89 Rachael Smith, Fr 200 6:39 186 14:09 22:03 7:07 Exeter (3)
168 90 Liesl Scherrer, So 176 6:33 161 13:57 22:03 7:07 W Chester Henderson (
169 Jenna Groeber, Jr 149 6:25 160 13:57 22:03 7:07 Southern Lehigh (11)
170 91 Gabby Hassler, Fr 177 6:33 177 14:04 22:05 7:07 Exeter (3)
171 92 Katie Till, Jr 203 6:40 183 14:07 22:05 7:07 Cardinal O'Hara (12)
172 93 Shannen Roy, Sr 171 6:31 181 14:06 22:05 7:07 Central Bucks West (1
173 94 Modupe Osuntokun, Sr 161 6:28 189 14:11 22:05 7:07 Abington Heights (2)
174 Mackenzie Kelley, Fr 181 6:33 174 14:02 22:08 7:08 Altoona Area (6)
175 95 Riley Doyle, Jr 191 6:35 184 14:07 22:09 7:09 Oakland Catholic (7)
176 96 Meigin Chandler, Jr 154 6:27 168 14:00 22:09 7:09 Governor Mifflin (3)
177 97 Marguerite Greulich, So 201 6:39 180 14:06 22:10 7:09 West Chester East (1)
178 Erica Kent, Sr 117 6:18 145 13:50 22:10 7:09 Garnet Valley (1)
179 Natalie Morgan, Fr 170 6:30 171 14:01 22:12 7:10 Southern Lehigh (11)
180 98 Sarah Bath, Sr 156 6:27 173 14:02 22:12 7:10 Abington Heights (2)
181 99 Ariel Gardner, So 157 6:27 170 14:01 22:14 7:10 Governor Mifflin (3)
182 100 Brooke Martin, Sr 160 6:28 185 14:08 22:16 7:11 Central Bucks East (1
183 Gwendolyn Koziara, So 166 6:29 178 14:05 22:18 7:11 Central (12)
184 Elizabeth Anderson, So 195 6:37 193 14:13 22:18 7:12 Central (12)
185 Lauren Kuykendall, Sr 209 6:45 201 14:21 22:20 7:12 Mifflin County (6)
186 101 Madison Torretta, Fr 186 6:34 188 14:11 22:25 7:14 Emmaus (11)
187 102 Maggie Keegan, So 175 6:32 182 14:06 22:25 7:14 Avon Grove (1)
188 103 Kaitlyn Durning, So 193 6:36 187 14:10 22:27 7:14 Cardinal O'Hara (12)
189 104 Angela Sbrocco, Jr 184 6:33 194 14:13 22:27 7:14 McDowell (10)
190 105 Riley McIntyre, Fr 194 6:37 196 14:16 22:28 7:15 Fox Chapel Area (7)
191 Katie Balay, Jr 192 6:35 191 14:12 22:29 7:15 Hazleton Area (2)
192 Sarah Myers, Sr 198 6:38 192 14:12 22:29 7:15 Hazleton Area (2)
193 Erica Panei, Fr 197 6:38 199 14:18 22:33 7:16 Capa (12)
194 106 Campbell Heitz, So 190 6:35 190 14:11 22:33 7:16 Easton Area (11)
195 107 Rachel Ramsey, Sr 204 6:40 198 14:17 22:34 7:17 McDowell (10)
196 108 Kira Angstadt, Jr 152 6:26 179 14:06 22:36 7:17 Governor Mifflin (3)
197 109 Amanda LaVana, Sr 187 6:34 197 14:16 22:45 7:20 Emmaus (11)
198 Alexandra Antonecchia, Sr

178 6:33 195 14:15 22:45 7:20 Delaware Valley (2)
199 Christina Lugg, Sr 218 6:54 208 14:34 22:46 7:21 Central Mountain (6)
200 Triniti Joy, Fr 131 6:20 175 14:02 22:47 7:21 Norwin (7)
201 110 Julia Kuslincrock, Jr 207 6:42 203 14:26 22:49 7:21 Avon Grove (1)
202 111 Nina Viglianti, So 217 6:52 210 14:38 22:50 7:22 Easton Area (11)
203 112 Piper Wilson, Jr 19 5:52 40 12:56 23:01 7:25 Central Bucks West (1
204 Maggie Lincoln, Sr 212 6:47 207 14:34 23:02 7:26 Taylor Allderdice (8)
205 113 Lynsey McCarthy, Jr 208 6:44 206 14:32 23:02 7:26 Unionville (1)



206 114 Ashleigh McNellis, So 188 6:35 204 14:26 23:04 7:26 Emmaus (11)
207 115 Katerina Farell, So 182 6:33 202 14:26 23:04 7:26 McDowell (10)
208 Abigal Leedy, Sr 216 6:51 211 14:45 23:11 7:28 Central (12)
209 116 Elly Haushalter, Jr 94 6:12 200 14:18 23:15 7:30 State College (6)
210 117 Gemma Krautzel, Jr 199 6:38 205 14:27 23:15 7:30 Unionville (1)
211 118 Gabrielle Kline, Fr 211 6:46 212 14:46 23:19 7:31 Fox Chapel Area (7)
212 119 Claire Belton, So 202 6:39 209 14:37 23:23 7:32 McDowell (10)
213 120 Emma Arbuckle, Sr 210 6:46 215 14:51 23:28 7:34 Abington Heights (2)
214 121 Maddie Patterson, Sr 206 6:41 213 14:48 23:31 7:35 McDowell (10)
215 122 Ellie Saunders, Fr 215 6:49 216 14:56 23:33 7:36 Abington Heights (2)
216 123 Kate Troutman, So 205 6:41 214 14:49 23:35 7:36 Wilson (3)
217 124 Sydney Schwartz, Jr 219 6:58 218 15:04 23:52 7:42 McDowell (10)
218 125 Ava DiEgidio, So 222 7:08 220 15:15 23:56 7:43 West Chester East (1)
219 Emma Waite, Jr 213 6:47 217 15:02 23:57 7:43 Taylor Allderdice (8)
220 126 Riley Rehrig, Fr 224 7:08 221 15:17 24:01 7:45 West Chester East (1)
221 127 Katie Hajerich, Jr 214 6:49 219 15:11 24:19 7:50 Central Bucks East (1
222 128 Gabrielle Wilson, So 221 7:03 223 15:23 24:25 7:52 Dallastown (3)
223 Riley Boutiller, Jr 220 6:59 222 15:19 24:29 7:54 Altoona Area (6)
224 129 Emily Delp, Jr 227 7:09 225 15:39 24:38 7:56 Dallastown (3)

8:00 Pace
225 130 Bridget Bennetta, Jr 223 7:08 224 15:36 25:01 8:04 Cardinal O'Hara (12)
226 131 Erin Donovan, Jr 225 7:09 226 15:49 25:12 8:07 Cardinal O'Hara (12)
227 132 Evelyn Richards, So 228 7:24 228 16:08 25:36 8:15 Cardinal O'Hara (12)
228 133 Sydney McWilliams, Jr 226 7:09 227 16:06 26:06 8:25 Cardinal O'Hara (12)

41 finishers among Women Under 2
56 finishers among Women 2 - 2
63 finishers among Women 3 - 3
68 finishers among Women 4 - 4
0 male finishers
228 female finishers
228 total finishers


